Incident Date Report Number

5/23/2024
5/23/2024
5/23/2024
5/23/2024
5/23/2024
5/23/2024
5/23/2024
5/23/2024
5/23/2024
5/23/2024
5/23/2024
5/23/2024
5/23/2024

5/23/2024
5/23/2024
5/23/2024
5/23/2024
5/23/2024

5/23/2024

5/23/2024
5/23/2024
5/23/2024

5/23/2024

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

1941 PLUM GROVE RD
3005 KIRCHOFF RD
2200 ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC: ARBOR DR

1900 HICKS RD

1950 PLUM GROVE RD
1941 PLUM GROVE RD
3300 KIRCHOFF

4400 BLK SHADY CT
3900 MEADOW DR

0 BLK ARBOR DR

3110 BROCKWAY ST

APPROX LOC: 4734
ARBOR DR

3321 ALGONQUIN RD
4714 ARBOR DR
1251 GOLF RD

2059 HICKS RD

APPROX LOC: 1300 HICKS

RD

APPROX LOC:5005
NEWPORT DR

5250 SUNSET DR
4720 ARBOR DR

APPROX LOC:3200
CAMPBELL ST

4700 BARKER AVE

Incident
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
TRAFFIC STOP
PARKING COMPLAINT
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

ALARM
AMBULANCE CALL
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM

Disposition

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

ADVISED INCIDENT

5/27/2024 12:22:09 PM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

5/23/2024
5/23/2024

5/23/2024
5/23/2024

5/23/2024
5/23/2024
5/23/2024
5/23/2024
5/23/2024
5/23/2024

5/23/2024
5/23/2024
5/23/2024
5/23/2024
5/23/2024
5/23/2024
5/23/2024
5/23/2024
5/23/2024
5/23/2024
5/23/2024
5/23/2024
5/23/2024

RMP24-001082

RMP24-001083

RMP24-001084

5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR
1800 WINNETKA CIR

4607 MAGNOLIA DR

APPROX LOC:5104
TOLLVIEW DR

2800 CENTRAL RD
2455 PLUM GROVE RD
1865 TAFT AVE

2202 EASTMAN ST
4681 KENILWORTH DR

APPROX LOC:4620 TALL
OAKS LN

4600 TALL OAKS LN
3207 CENTRAL RD
2785 ALGONQUIN RD
2785 ALGONQUIN RD
5001 WEBER DR

3220 HAVENWOOD CT
4104 JAY LN

4104 JAY LN

1800 WINNETKA CIR
3220 HAVENWOOD CT
3000 KIRCHOFF RD
2045 PLUM GROVE RD

APPROX LOC: 1745 W
CENTRAL RD

SUSPICIOUS PERSON
PUBLIC SERVICE

AMBULANCE CALL
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

PREMISES CHECK
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT
AMBULANCE CALL

FAMILY PROBLEM
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

HIT AND RUN

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
CODE 2

CODE 2

ACCIDENT

WIRELESS 911 INFO

911 ABAN NO RESPONSE
AMBULANCE CALL
UNWANTED SUBJECT
FRAUD ACTIVITY
ACCIDENT

VAGRANT COMPLAINT
TRAFFIC STOP

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO
REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

OTHER/UNFOUNDED
ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

5/27/2024 12:22:09 PM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

5/23/2024

5/23/2024
5/23/2024

5/23/2024

5/23/2024
5/23/2024
5/23/2024

5/23/2024
5/23/2024

5/23/2024
5/23/2024
5/23/2024
5/23/2024
5/23/2024
5/23/2024
5/23/2024
5/23/2024

5/23/2024
5/23/2024
5/23/2024
5/23/2024
5/23/2024
5/23/2024

RMP24-001085

2809 WILKE RD
2709 WILKE RD

2600 BROOKWOOD WAY
DR

2241 ALGONQUIN PKWY

3350 KIRCHOFF RD
4706 ARBOR DR
1775 ALGONQUIN RD

3400 WELLINGTON CT
11600 IRVING PARK RD

4736 ARBOR DR
4305 WEBER DR
4305 WEBER DR
4305 WEBER DR
4405 MAPLE CT
4722 ARBOR DR
2216 ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC:4951
WEBER DR

4736 ARBOR DR
4305 WEBER DR
4305 WEBER DR
4714 ARBOR DR
4941 WEBER DR

E GOLF RD /N MEACHAM

RD

PREMISES CHECK
HAZARD
ELEVATOR TEST CALL

VIOL OF VILLAGE
ORDINANCE

911 WRONG NUMBER
DISTURBANCE

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

ELEVATOR TEST CALL

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

PUBLIC SERVICE
RECKLESS DRIVING
RECKLESS DRIVING
RECKLESS DRIVING
PARKING COMPLAINT

CRIM DAMAGE TO PROPERTY

ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT

LOUD NOISE

LOUD NOISE
ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
NEIGHBOR COMPLAINT
SPECIAL

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

CITATION ISSUED

ADVISED INCIDENT
OTHER/UNFOUNDED

REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO
REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
CITATION ISSUED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
OTHER/UNFOUNDED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT
CITATION ISSUED
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

5/27/2024 12:22:09 PM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

5/27/2024 12:22:09 PM



