



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
5/23/2024		1941 PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/23/2024		3005 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
5/23/2024		2200 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/23/2024		APPROX LOC: ARBOR DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/23/2024		1900 HICKS RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/23/2024		1950 PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
5/23/2024		1941 PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/23/2024		3300 KIRCHOFF	TRAFFIC STOP	
5/23/2024		4400 BLK SHADY CT	PARKING COMPLAINT	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
5/23/2024		3900 MEADOW DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/23/2024		0 BLK ARBOR DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/23/2024		3110 BROCKWAY ST	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/23/2024		APPROX LOC: 4734 ARBOR DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/23/2024		3321 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/23/2024		4714 ARBOR DR	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/23/2024		1251 GOLF RD	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/23/2024		2059 HICKS RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/23/2024		APPROX LOC: 1300 HICKS RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/23/2024		APPROX LOC:5005 NEWPORT DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/23/2024		5250 SUNSET DR	ALARM	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
5/23/2024		4720 ARBOR DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
5/23/2024		APPROX LOC:3200 CAMPBELL ST	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/23/2024		4700 BARKER AVE	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
5/23/2024		5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
5/23/2024		1800 WINNETKA CIR	PUBLIC SERVICE	REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
5/23/2024		4607 MAGNOLIA DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
5/23/2024		APPROX LOC:5104 TOLLVIEW DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/23/2024		2800 CENTRAL RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/23/2024		2455 PLUM GROVE RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/23/2024		1865 TAFT AVE	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/23/2024		2202 EASTMAN ST	AMBULANCE CALL	
5/23/2024	RMP24-001082	4681 KENILWORTH DR	FAMILY PROBLEM	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/23/2024		APPROX LOC:4620 TALL OAKS LN	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/23/2024		4600 TALL OAKS LN	HIT AND RUN	OTHER/UNFOUNDED
5/23/2024		3207 CENTRAL RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/23/2024		2785 ALGONQUIN RD	CODE 2	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/23/2024		2785 ALGONQUIN RD	CODE 2	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/23/2024	RMP24-001083	5001 WEBER DR	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/23/2024		3220 HAVENWOOD CT	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/23/2024		4104 JAY LN	911 ABAN NO RESPONSE	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/23/2024		4104 JAY LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
5/23/2024		1800 WINNETKA CIR	UNWANTED SUBJECT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/23/2024		3220 HAVENWOOD CT	FRAUD ACTIVITY	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/23/2024	RMP24-001084	3000 KIRCHOFF RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/23/2024		2045 PLUM GROVE RD	VAGRANT COMPLAINT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
5/23/2024		APPROX LOC: 1745 W CENTRAL RD	TRAFFIC STOP	



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
5/23/2024		2809 WILKE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/23/2024		2709 WILKE RD	HAZARD	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/23/2024		2600 BROOKWOOD WAY DR	ELEVATOR TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/23/2024	RMP24-001085	2241 ALGONQUIN PKWY	VIOL OF VILLAGE ORDINANCE	CITATION ISSUED
5/23/2024		3350 KIRCHOFF RD	911 WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/23/2024		4706 ARBOR DR	DISTURBANCE	OTHER/UNFOUNDED
5/23/2024		1775 ALGONQUIN RD	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
5/23/2024		3400 WELLINGTON CT	ELEVATOR TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/23/2024		11600 IRVING PARK RD	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	
5/23/2024		4736 ARBOR DR	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/23/2024		4305 WEBER DR	RECKLESS DRIVING	CITATION ISSUED
5/23/2024		4305 WEBER DR	RECKLESS DRIVING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/23/2024		4305 WEBER DR	RECKLESS DRIVING	OTHER/UNFOUNDED
5/23/2024		4405 MAPLE CT	PARKING COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/23/2024		4722 ARBOR DR	CRIM DAMAGE TO PROPERTY	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/23/2024		2216 ALGONQUIN RD	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
5/23/2024		APPROX LOC:4951 WEBER DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/23/2024		4736 ARBOR DR	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/23/2024		4305 WEBER DR	LOUD NOISE	CITATION ISSUED
5/23/2024		4305 WEBER DR	LOUD NOISE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/23/2024		4714 ARBOR DR	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
5/23/2024		4941 WEBER DR	NEIGHBOR COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/23/2024		E GOLF RD / N MEACHAM RD	SPECIAL	



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER